

 \underline{R}

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO - 1595

6/93)

	OMB 040 0651-0011 (exp.	100929737	Docke	t Nr. 16065.6	
are f	0 1998 °C To the	Honorable Commissio	oner of Patents and Trade	marks:	
DEC: 1	MRD Hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Verie	1. Name of conveying party(ies): CORRY COMELLO POUL LAURSEN JUKKA MAKI		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Pipetronix GmbH Street Address: Lorenzstrasse 10		
	Additional name(s)of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No_X		D-76297 Stutens	ee	
			Germany		
	3. Nature of conveyance:		**		
	X Assignment Merge	er			
	Security AgreementChan	ge of Name			
	Other				
	Execution Date: New. 24, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YesNo		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being the execution date of the				
	A. Patent Application N	o.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/173,443 filed 10/16/1998				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
	Name and address of par correspondence concerni should be mailed:	_	6. Total number of ap involved:	oplications and patents	
	Name: <u>Dr. Paul Vincent</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ 40 E	
	Street Address:		Enclosed	J. 12, 4 10	
	Lichti, Lempert & Las	ch			
	Bergwaldstr. 1		x_ Authorized to	be charged to deposit	
	D-76227 Karlsruhe Germany		8. Deposit account number:		
					12/16/1998 ZEBDALLA 00000004 500698 09173443
02 FC:581	40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Dr. Raul Vincent Paul Vincent December 4 1998				
	Dr. Paul Vincent			December 9, 1998	
	Name of Person Signing	Signat		Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2				

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Pipetronix GmbH
of Lorenzstraße 10, D-76297 Stutensee / Germany
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to
DEVICE FOR INSPECTION OF PIPES
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica- tion for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the
entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Pipetronix GmbH
, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made; And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
Pipetronix GmbH
(Full Name) When the Corry Come 10 (Full Name) Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Canadian
Post Office Address 65 Crosland Drive: Scarborough, Ontario M1R 4M9 / Kanada
2) Date Nov. 24, 1998 Inventor Poul Laursen Heww
2) Date Nov. 24, 1998 Inventor Poul Laursen Heeving Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Danish
Post Office Address 9 Duncarn Road; North York, Ontario M3B 1C7 / Kanada
3) Date Nov. 24, 1998 Inventor Jukka Maki Jeron Ton Jukka Maki
Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Finnish
Post Office Address Burndale Ave.; North York, Ontario M2N 1S6 / Kanada
4) Date Inventor
ResidenceCitizenship
Post Office Address
5) DateInventor
ResidenceCitizenship
Post Office Address
Witness(es)
All)
1) frents D7 up 3) trust & Tung 5)

RECORDED: 12/10/1998

PATENT REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0176